

Ex No.109/2024

Nuberg Engineering Ltd. Vs. Surya Air Products Pvt. Ltd.

05.06.2024

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Ankit Tiwari for Sh. N.L. Gupta,
counsel for DH.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for DH by stating that the main counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Courts. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **15.07.2024** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.06.2024 (Jagdeep)