

**Ex. No.109/2024**

**Nuberg Engineering Ltd. Vs. Surya Air Products Pvt. Ltd.**

**07.08.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. N.L. Gupta for DH.

Application for issuing notice to JD at changed address is filed by counsel for DH.

Heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by counsel for DH that the JD has shifted to Suneja House, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Usuf Sarai, New Delhi-110016. He has prayed for issuing notice of execution petition to the JD at the aforesaid address. Application is allowed. Let notice of execution petition be issued to JD at the aforesaid address on filing PF & RC for **19.10.2024**. Meantime, DH is directed to furnish fresh Memo of Parties on record.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/07.08.2024** (Sushil)