

Ex. No.109/2024

Nuberg Engineering Ltd. Vs. Surya Air Products Pvt. Ltd.

19.10.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. N.L. Gupta for DH, through VC.

None for JD.

Notice, sent to JD, is received back duly served. But despite service of notice, nobody has appeared on behalf of JD.

Heard. Record perused.

The present execution has been filed for execution of Decree dated 30.11.2023 for a sum of Rs.4,89,779/- alongwith interest.

It is submitted by counsel for DH that the JD has not paid any amount towards the decretal amount. He has requested for issuance of Warrant of Attachment of movable assets of JD.

Let Warrant of Attachment of movable assets be issued against JD on filing list of movable assets as well as PF and usual affidavit regarding no appeal, no stay by any higher Court.

DH to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ on

10.12.2024.

Put up before this Court on **10.02.2025**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/19.10.2024 (Sushil)