

Item No.02

Ex. No.109/2024

Nuberg Engineering Ltd.

Vs.

Surya Air Products Pvt. Ltd.

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vidya Kumar Yadav (through video conferencing), learned proxy counsel for Sh. N.L. Gupta, learned counsel for DH.
Ms. Aparna Kushwaha (through video conferencing), learned counsel for JD.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, list the matter with connected case i.e.

Misc. DJ No.3121/2024 on **16.12.2025**.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
29.07.2025/sk