

Item No. 01

Ex. No. 109/24

Nuberg Engineering Limited v. Surya Air Products Private Ltd.

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. N. L. Gupta (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.

Sh. Mishal Johri (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for JD.

On joint request, be awaited till 11.30 a.m.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
16.12.2025 / bh

At 11.45 a.m.

Present: Sh. N. L. Gupta (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for DH.

Sh. Mishal Johri, learned counsel for JD.

Submission heard. Record perused.

List the case with connected matter i.e. Misc. DJ No.

3121/2024 on 13.03.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
16.12.2025 / bh